

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 201/2014

Govind Ram And Ors

----Appellant

Versus

Ladu Ram And Ors

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 134/2014

Ladu Ram

----Appellant

Versus

Kanaram And Others

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Kumar Saini Mr. Sumer Saini
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Nitesh Pareek

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

13/03/2026

1. Learned counsel for the parties jointly submits that appellant No. 1-Govind Ram S/o Late Sh. Kana Ram has expired during the pendency of the present appeal. Therefore, they seek time to move appropriate application in this regard.
2. List this matter after three weeks, as prayed.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J